VINO

FIzz

‘D2 Emmalene Sparkling Rosé
NV San Martino Prosecco DOC

'94 Dormilona Pet-Nat

NV Chermette Crémant De Bourgogne Blanc De Blancs

NV Lantieri Franciacorta Extra Brut D.O.C.G.
NV Arras Premium Cuvee Rosé

NV Ayala 'Brut Majeur"

NV Bollinger 'Special Cuvée'

PINK
'D3 South by South West Rosé

‘D3 Joshua Cooper Rosé
‘D2 Thymiopoulos Rosé de Xinomavro
'D3 'Minuty 'M' Rosé

FOR ORANGE WINE, TURN THE PAGE!

WHITE

‘DD Ancarani Albana Secco'Perlagioia
'D4 Gonzo Vino 'Le Freak' Skinsy

'/ Seehof Riesling Trocken

‘D2 Hay Shed Hill Chardonnay

‘D3 Domaine Pichot Vouvray Sec

‘D2 Carl Loewen Pinot Blanc

‘D3 Pieropan Soave Classico DOC

DD Tripe.Isicariot ‘Karridale' Chenin Blanc
'D2 Zarate Albarifio

‘D) Abel Chardonnay

‘D3 Clotilde Davenne Chablis

'D/ Place Of Changing Winds Marsanne

RED
'D4 Gonzo Vino 'Holy Roller' Italian Red Blend

'D4 Orbis Light Red (Shiraz, Nero D'avola, Grenache) [chilled]

'D3 Levantine Hill ‘Levant' Pinot Noir
'DD Scagliola ‘Mati' Barbera
‘D’ Brave New Wine '‘Rude Boy' [chilled]

‘DD Domaine Chermette Beaujolais Les Griottes

‘D1 Domenico Clerico Dolcetto

'D/1 Thymiopolous 'Young Vines' Xinomavro
D1 Godelia 'Viernes' Mencia

‘D1 Au Bon Climat Pinot Noir

'D/ Pietraventosa ‘\/olere \/olare' Primitivo

‘D2 Ori Marani ‘Nita' Saperavi

Adelaide Hills, SA
Veneto, ITA
Margaret River, WA
Bourgogne, FRA
Lombardy, ITA
Tasmania, AUS
Champagne, FRA
Champagne, FRA

Margaret River, WA
Macedon Ranges, VIC
Naoussa, GRE

Provence, FRA

Emilia—-Romagna, ITA
Riverland, SA
Rheinhessen, GER
Margaret River, WA
Loire Valley, FRA
Mosel, GER
Veneto, ITA
Margaret River, WA
Rias Biax, ESP
Tasman, NZ
Chablis, FRA
Harcourts, VIC

Merbein, VIC
MclLaren V/ale, SA
Yarra Valley, VIC
Piedimonte, ITA
Great Southern, WA
Beajolais, FRA
Piedmonte, ITA
Naoussa, GRE
Bierzo, ESP

Santa Barbara County, USA

Puglia, ITA
Georgia, GE

kLIS

1Y

17/-/82
13/-/63
64

108
139
128
160
185

14/41/68
82
83
72

15/44/75
1/32/-

16/47/78
13/38/66
80

95

or

66

135

80

150

115

M/32/-
15/44/70
14/41/69
17/5@/79
68

79

69

78

84

156

87

127



SKIN CONTACT

ORANGE + ANMBER

FUNKY. NOT FAULTY.

Skin-contact wines are often misunderstood. Sure, we've seen some bad examples in recent years,
but if you look with curiosity and childlike wonder, you'll discover the historic taste of traditional
winemaking. The roots of 'amber' wine date back thousands of years to Georgia, the

original birthplace of wine, where both red and white grapes were fermented in qvevri's (large clay
amphorae buried in the Earth). It's the oldest method of making wine and speaks of history. Skin-
contact-whites follow the red wine-making method; white grape skins, which would usually be
pressed off and discarded, are left to steep with the grape juice (like tea) for some time. It's a broad
category, but what emerges isn't your typical white wine, at least by today's standards. Its hues
range from deep yellow to opaque amber. Because of this time in contact with the skins, the wines
emerge with grippy texture, unique aromatic profiles, and red-wine-like characters.

FUNKY SCALE

DIP YOUR
TOE INTO
SKIN-CONTACT

SALTY + GRIPPY

TEXTURAL WITH
YELLOW HUES

SMOKEY, SALTY,
ORANGE-ESK

GETTING
SERIOUS

ORANGE +
PLAYFUL

VVERY SERIOUS
AMBER WINE

TRUE
EXPRESSION
OF AMBER

FUNKY TOWN

2024 GONZO VINO LE FREAK SKINSY 1/32/-

Made from Zibibbo, Cleopatra's favorite, this wine is fresh with peach iced tea and
lemonade notes—perfect for exploring skin-contact wines.

2022 ANCARANI ‘PERLAGIOATI' — ALBANA 15/44/75

More than a vineyard, Ancarani is a small farm in the Faentine hills. This lightly skin-contact
wine offers chalky texture, sea breeze, and earthy flavours—your gateway to funkier wines.

2023 JINGALUP 'PROXY' RIESLING - SUR LIE 89

Created by local legend Jess Waldren, this melt-in—-your—-mouth Riesling features musk, lemon
curd, and a tart lemonade finish—perfect for summer.

2022 COS 'RAMI' BIANCO 147

Crafted from native Italian grapes, Grecanico and Inzolia, this skin-contact wine captures its
volcanic coastal environment with salty, expressive notes.

2022 TIBERI 'L BIANCO 107

From the Tiberi family in Umbria, comes this fabulous traditional blend of 2 varieties : 50%
Trebbiano, 5@% Grechetto. This bold wine offers a taste of the region's history—ideal for pairing
with truffle pizza.

2024 SWV SKINS — CHENIN BLANC 68

The original amber wine from Western Australia and an established benchmark of the style.

2019 RUGGABELLUS '‘QUOMODO" WHITE 197

A complex amber wine from Barossa, featuring preserved mandarin peel and tannic depth—ideal
for those wanting to experience how complex and word-class Australia's amber wines can be.
This is a very serious wine.

2021 DZMEBIS MARANI - BOLNISI RKATSITELI 98

From the historic Georgian Brothers Cellar, this organic Rkatsiteli offers notes of beeswax and
baked quince with a savory finish.

2016 MARKUS ALTENBURGER WEISS 95

Aged 9 years, this blend reveals preserved orange rind, almond meal, and layered complexities—
history in a bottle.



