VINO



<u>FIZZ</u>		111
'22 Emmalene Sparkling Rosé	Adelaide Hills, SA	17/-/82
NV San Martino Prosecco DOC	Veneto, ITA	13/-/63
'24 Dormilona Pet–Nat	Margaret River, WA	64
NV Chermette Crémant De Bourgogne Blanc De Blancs	Bourgogne, FRA	108
NV Lantieri Franciacorta Extra Brut D.O.C.G.	Lombardy, ITA	139
NV Arras Premium Cuvee Rosé	Tasmania, AUS	128
NV Ayala 'Brut Majeur'	Champagne, FRA	160
NV Bollinger 'Special Cuvée'	Champagne, FRA	185
NV Bottinger Special Ouvee	Champagne, i na	100
PINK		
'23 South by South West Rosé	Margaret River, WA	14/41/68
'23 Joshua Cooper Rosé	Macedon Ranges, VIC	82
'22 Thymiopoulos Rosé de Xinomavго	Naoussa, GRE	83
'23 'Minuty 'M' Rosé	Provence, FRA	72
FOR ORANGE WINE, TURN THE PAGE!		
NAU ITTE		
WHITE	Cuilia Damasuna ITA	NE /
'22 Ancarani Albana Secco 'Perlagioia' '24 Gonzo Vino 'Le Freak' Skinsy	Emilia–Romagna, ITA Riverland, SA	15/44/75 11/32/-
'21 Seehof Riesling Trocken	Rheinhessen, GER	16/47/78
'22 Hay Shed Hill Chardonnay	Margaret River, WA	13/38/66
'23 Domaine Pichot Vouvray Sec	Loire Valley, FRA	80
'22 Carl Loewen Pinot Blanc	Mosel, GER	95
'23 Pieropan Soave Classico DOC	Veneto, ITA	97 97
'22 Tripe.Isicariot 'Karridale' Chenin Blanc	Margaret River, WA	66
'22 Zarate Albariño	Rias Biax, ESP	135
	•	80
'21 Abel Chardonnay	Tasman, NZ	
'23 Clotilde Davenne Chablis	Chablis, FRA	150
'21 Place Of Changing Winds Marsanne	Harcourts, VIC	115
RED		
'24 Gonzo Vino 'Holy Roller' Italian Red Blend	Merbein, VIC	11/32/-
'24 Orbis Light Red (Shiraz, Nero D'avola, Grenache) [chilled]	McLaren Vale, SA	15/44/70
'23 Levantine Hill 'Levant' Pinot Noir	Yarra Valley, VIC	14/41/69
'22 Scagliola 'Mati' Barbera	Piedimonte, ITA	17/50/79
'21 Brave New Wine 'Rude Boy' [chilled]	Great Southern, WA	68
'22 Domaine Chermette Beaujolais Les Griottes	Beajolais, FRA	79
'21 Domenico Clerico Dolcetto	Piedmonte, ITA	69
'21 Thymiopolous 'Young Vines' Xinomavго	Naoussa, GRE	78
'21 Godelia 'Viernes' Mencia	Bierzo, ESP	84
'21 Au Bon Climat Pinot Noir	Santa Barbara County, USA	156
'21 Pietraventosa 'Volere Volare' Primitivo	Puglia, ITA	87
'22 Ori Marani 'Nita' Saperavi	Georgia, GE	127

SKIN CONTACT ORANGE + AMBER

FUNKY, NOT FAULTY,

Skin-contact wines are often misunderstood. Sure, we've seen some bad examples in recent years, but if you look with curiosity and childlike wonder, you'll discover the historic taste of traditional winemaking. The roots of 'amber' wine date back thousands of years to Georgia, the original birthplace of wine, where both red and white grapes were fermented in qvevri's (large clay amphorae buried in the Earth). It's the oldest method of making wine and speaks of history. Skin-contact—whites follow the red wine—making method; white grape skins, which would usually be pressed off and discarded, are left to steep with the grape juice (like tea) for some time. It's a broad category, but what emerges isn't your typical white wine, at least by today's standards. Its hues range from deep yellow to opaque amber. Because of this time in contact with the skins, the wines emerge with grippy texture, unique aromatic profiles, and red—wine—like characters.

FUNKY SCALE

FUNKY TOWN

DTP YOUR 2024 GONZO VINO LE FREAK SKINSY 11/32/-TOE INTO Made from Zibibbo, Cleopatra's favorite, this wine is fresh with peach iced tea and SKIN-CONTACT lemonade notes—perfect for exploring skin-contact wines. SALTY + GRIPPY 2022 ANCARANI 'PERLAGIOAI' - ALBANA 15/44/75 More than a vineyard, Ancarani is a small farm in the Faentine hills. This lightly skin-contact wine offers chalky texture, sea breeze, and earthy flavours—your gateway to funkier wines. TEXTURAL WITH 2023 JINGALUP 'PROXY' RIESLING - SUR LIE 89 YELLOW HUES Created by local legend Jess Waldren, this melt-in-your-mouth Riesling features musk, lemon curd, and a tart lemonade finish-perfect for summer. SMOKEY, SALTY, 2022 COS 'RAMI' BIANCO 147 ORANGE-ESK Crafted from native Italian grapes, Grecanico and Inzolia, this skin-contact wine captures its volcanic coastal environment with salty, expressive notes. **GETTING** 2022 TIBERI 'L BIANCO 107 **SERIOUS** From the Tiberi family in Umbria, comes this fabulous traditional blend of 2 varieties: 50% Trebbiano, 50% Grechetto. This bold wine offers a taste of the region's history—ideal for pairing with truffle pizza. OBANGE + 2024 SWV SKINS - CHENIN BLANC 68 **PLAYFUL** The original amber wine from Western Australia and an established benchmark of the stule. **VERY SERIOUS** 2019 RUGGABELLUS 'QUOMODO' WHITE 191 AMBER WINE A complex amber wine from Barossa, featuring preserved mandarin peel and tannic depth—ideal for those wanting to experience how complex and word-class Australia's amber wines can be. This is a *very* serious wine. 2021 DZMEBIS MARANI - BOLNISI RKATSITELI TRUF 98 **EXPRESSION** From the historic Georgian Brothers Cellar, this organic Rkatsiteli offers notes of beeswax and OF AMBER baked guince with a savory finish.

Aged 9 years, this blend reveals preserved orange rind, almond meal, and layered complexities-

95

2016 MARKUS ALTENBURGER WEISS

history in a bottle.